PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Klanner	01/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomastik-Infeld Gesellschaft m.b.H.	
Street Address:	Diehlgasse 27	
City:	1050 Wien	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12258931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: Henry M Feiereisen LLC

Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLANNER-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Klanner5-assignment#page1.tif source=Klanner5-assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1225893

PATENT REEL: 025638 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRANZ KLANNER an individual and a citizen of Austria with an address at Franz-Asenbauer-G. 38/2, 1230 Wien, Austria, (hereinafter named "Assignor") is the owner in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 12/258,931 filed October 27, 2008, entitled MUSIC STRING, which patent application is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Patent Application") and inventions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, THOMASTIK-INFELD GESELLSCHAFT M.B.H., a corporation organized and subsisting under the laws of Austria with an address at Diehigasse 27, 1050 Wien, Austria (hereInafter: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Patent Application therefor and Assignor is willing to assign their interest herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in and to the Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby, and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all continuations-inpart, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof;

Assignor hereby requests and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue said United States Patent to Assignee. the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to

1

others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 14th day of January , 2011.

WITNESS: _ (type name)

2

PATENT REEL: 025638 FRAME: 0422